
TRUSTEES ROUNDTABLE 
306 Lounge Inc. 
Burnt River Browns Backers 
Concord Benefits Planning Agency, Inc. 
Enterline Foundation 
Guenther Family, Chemtron Coporation 
Home Savings Charitable Foundation 
Dale and Linda Kast 
Knights of Columbus #13755 
Mentor Eagles #3605/Ohio State Eagle 
Elfriede Roman 
Ronald McDonald House Charities of NEO 
The Deepwood Run 
In Memory of Ralph Campbell, gift given by: 
  Deepwood Industries, Inc. 

 
FOUNDATION CIRCLE 

Karl B Bernal Memorial Fund, The Cleveland 
   Foundation 
Climaco, Wilcox, Peca, Tarantino & Garofoli LLC 
ERC Services, Inc. 
Marcus' Lantern Fund 
ORBIS Corporation/Menasha Corp. Foundation 
Western Reserve Jr. Service League 

 
CORNERSTONE CLUB 

Karyn Campbell 
Cleveland Clinic  
Donald and Yolanda Games Charitable Fund,   
  The Cleveland Foundation 
Fredon Corporation 
Gould  Inc. Foundation 
Junior Women's Club of Mentor 
Drs. Michael and Julie Madison 
Stanley Steemer, Terry and Kelly Lazar 
Maggie A Kesling Endowment Fund, gifts given by: 
  H. Wallace and Rhonda Kesling 
  Henry and Faye Martie Kesling 
In memory of Dennis R Spaulding, gift given by: 
  Connie Spaulding 
Special Olympics, gift given by: 
  Royal Plastics, Inc. 
Willoughby Workshop, gift given by: 
  LaVera Party Center 

 
GRANITE CLUB 

William Balante 
Robin Baum 
Joy and Kay Bazelides 
Ciro's Sewer Cleaning, Inc. 
Classic Chevrolet 
Beth Falkner-Brown 
Patricia Hawkey 
Frank and Evelyn Hicks 
Scott Hill 
The K Company, Inc. 
Judson and Sheryl Kline 
Knights of Columbus #947 
Catherine A. Kopera 
Lubrizol Corporation 
John and Ann McNamara 
Mike's Auto Salvage, Jody Zundel 
My Plumber, Inc. 
Phil and Gail Rosplock 
Bruce and Beverly Sandacz 
Rebecca Schreiber 
Ms. Charlotte Sine 
Skoda Minotti & Co. 
Craig Snook 
Strawbridge Family Foundation 
Sultanas of Garfield Heights 
Drs. Kenneth and Liese Vito 
Don Young 
In memory of Ron Budzilek and Monica Mikolic, 
gift given by: 
  Patricia Budzilek 
In memory of Maria Buehner, gift given by: 
  Progressive Staff 
In memory of Sandra Corrao, gifts given by: 
  Kenneth Canty 
  Christopher Hamm 
  Cbiz Raz  
Hearing Aid Project, gift given by: 
  Delta Zeta Alumni Eastside 
In memory of the Kujala Family, gift given by: 
  Mr. and Mrs. H. Thomas Chapman 
Marcus' Lantern Fund, gifts given by: 
  Rebecca Ehrlich 
  Robert Fairchild 
  Ronald and Kathleen Hollingsworth 
  David Lintern 
  Kenneth and Gail Mayland 
  Laura Moll 

  Plumbers Local No. 55 
  Robert Sidley 
In honor of Timothy Roberts, gift given by: 
  William and Eleanor Roberts 
Service Dog Training Project, gift given by: 
  Inter. Brotherhood of Elect. Workers 
Special Olympics, gifts given by: 
  Lois C. Armington 
  DeMilta Sand & Gravel, Inc. 

 
CENTURY CLUB 

Mrs. Gail, Ms. Lana and Ms. Ginny Bennington 
Jeffrey and Margaret Bullard 
Alx and Katie Coach 
Curtiss-Wright 
Gary and Susan Davidson 
Delta Kappa Gamma 
John and Sue Dormer 
Edward and Katherine Harrison 
Mr. and Mrs. Ted Hieronymus 
Richard and Carol Ingle 
Steven and Carol Karns 
Howard and Janice Kast 
Frank and Patricia Kirchner 
Pat Korcheck 
Lynnmarie Landwei-Phillips 
David Miller 
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Morris 
William and Bridget Owen 
Kevin Patton 
Clifford and Shirley Shandle 
Mr. & Mrs. Greg Sisko 
Joan Spring 
Ronald and Patricia White 
XPress Printing Services, Inc. 
In memory of Maria Buehner, gift given by: 
  New Avenues to Independence, Inc. 
In memory of Sandra Corrao, gifts given by: 
  Robert Hager and Mary Miralia 
  Jeffrey and Maria Sadar 
In memory of Brandon Goldfarb, gift given by: 
  Jones Day 
In memory of William Headings, Jr., gift given by: 
  Key Bank  Foundation 
In memory of Louise Hoovler, gift given by: 
  Mr. and Mrs. David Colwell 
Joseph & Christine Roman Imagine Program, 
gifts given by: 
  Karyn Campbell 
  Sue March 
  George and Sonja Maier 
  Tom and Stacie Tarantino 
In memory of Martin Kujala, gift given by: 
  Filson Family 
Marcus' Lantern Fund, gifts given by: 
  Lynda Corea 
  Janis Anderson Lindsay 
  Donald and Karen Mihelcic 
  Jeffrey and Amanda Ruple 
  Sidley Inc. 
  Jess and Gloria Young 
Service Dog Training Project, gift given by: 
  Sharon Woltman 
Special Olympics, gift given by: 
  Aqua Ohio Inc. 

 
DEEPWOOD PARTNERS 

Bradley and Georgia Alexander 
Jamie and Andrea Poklar-Byrne 
Donald and Joanne Filipski 
Peter and Christine Foster 
Gary and Mona Humble 
Robert and Constance Irvin 
Mr. & Mrs. John E.  Kromar 
Pamela Martin 
Charles Miller 
Rebecca Reed 
Horst and Christine Roman 
Anthony and Dorene Rosa 
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce Schmaeman 
Deb Shutts 
Linda and Gretchen Skok 
James Theiling 
In memory of Maria Buehner, gifts given by: 
  George and Sonja Maier 
  Linda Ochin 
In memory of Sandra Corrao, gifts given by: 
  Jacqueline Bahr 
  Dale and Kristen Eiermann 
  Journey Community Church 
  Michelle Klein 
  Joan Meek 
  James and Catherine O'Neill 
  Robert and Betty Shanko 

In memory of Sandra Corrao and Louise 
Hoovler, gift given by: 
  Norman Hoovler 
In memory of Brandon Goldfarb, gift given by: 
  Robert and Lynn Lavorgna 
In memory of David Graf, gifts given by: 
  John Gercak 
  Matthew Stevens 
Joseph & Christine Roman Imagine Program, 
gifts given by: 
  Wayne Brodnan 
  Linda DeRosa 
  Judson and Sheryl Kline 
  Sharon Smith 
  Tom and Stacie Tarantino 
Maggie A. Kesling Endowment Fund, gift given by: 
  Mr. & Mrs. Arnold Love 
In memory of Martin Kujala, gift given by: 
   Robert and Patricia Boehnke 
Marcus' Lantern Fund, gifts given by 
  Isla Amantea 
  David Currie 
  Norman and Denise Farrar 
  Duane Fitzpatrick 
  Gordon and Virginia Hammon 
  Bernard and Betty Harvilla 
  Bradley and Erin Hollingsworth 
  Mark and Beverly Kerecman 
  Judson and Sheryl Kline 
  Erma Kontul 
  Patricia Malone and Lisa Payden 
  Elizabeth Nero 
  Laura Obloy 
  Thomas and Diane Perkins IV 
  John and Vickie Petro 
  George Sambula 
  Orlando and Hallie Schiavoni 
  A. Thomas Wakelee 
  Paula Webster 
  Darleen Weger 
  Eda Weiss 
In honor of Terry Pickman, gift given by: 
Miss Janice L. Connell  
Service Dog Training Project, gifts given by: 
  Mary Jane Boyle 
  Kenneth and Marie Nightingale 
  Carmen and Suzanne Pastore 
  Utilicon Corporation 
In memory of Bartlet "Bud" Ward, gift given by: 
  Harold and Susan Corey 

 
FRIENDS OF DEEPWOOD 

Rose Beall 
Wilbur and Dolores Black 
Mr. & Mrs. Brian Dorr 
Mrs. Nan H. Golden 
Donald and Mary Gordon 
Malcolm Higgins 
Tom & Libby Hill 
Mrs. Kay Lingafelter 
Frank and Dolores Merkowitz 
Mario and Elaine Mulig 
Brian Perry and Ka-Pi Hoh 
Erich and Emilie Quellmalz 
In memory of Maria Buehner, gifts given by: 
  Kirk and Tracy Culler 
  Cheryl Cuthbert 
  Camilla and Bryan D'Andrea 
  Jeffrey and Heidi DeShon 
  Barbara Geller 
  Nancy Havlice 
  Debbie and Ed Svereck 
In memory of Sandra Corrao, gift given by: 
  James and Jean Fiala 
In memory of Brandon Goldfarb, gift given by: 
   Lisa Schliecke 
In memory of David Graf, gifts given by: 
  Tim and Laurie Andrus 
  Camee Jastromb 
Joseph & Christine Roman Imagine Program, 
gifts given by: 
  Susan Birdsong 
  Timothy and Tracie Dowen 
  Charlotte Harrison 
  Diana Hollander 
  John Lunter 
Marcus' Lantern Fund, gifts given by: 
  Josephine Armstrong 
  Antonio and Lenora Berardinelli 
  Ryan and Lisa Cummins 
  David and Donna Dominish 
  John Francioso 
  Judson and Sheryl Kline 
  Rae Manocchio 
  Kelley Mendoza 

  Albert and Linda Russ 
  Duncan and Sharon Scott 
  Phoebe Thompson 
  Lillian Wallace 
  Devin and Dorothy Wilson 
Service Dog Training Project, gifts given by: 
  Janice Deighton 
  Maureen Huelsman 
  Helen Ladiha 
  Richard and Julia Newton 
  Joseph and Debra Ostrowski 
  Bernadette Wasserman 

 

EVENT SPONSORS 
 

THE DEEPWOOD RUN 
Run Sponsors 
306 Lounge Inc. 
Classic Chevrolet 
Beth Falkner-Brown 
Malcolm Higgins 
Mike's Auto Salvage, Jody Zundel 
Mentor Eagles #3605/Ohio State Eagle 
XPress Printing Services, Inc. 
 

AN "EVENING WITH DEEPWOOD" 
Benefactors 
Concord Benefits Planning Agency, Inc. 
Guenther Family, Chemtron Corp.  
 

Protectors 
Dale and Linda Kast 
M.C. Mobility Systems 
 

Patrons 
Climaco, Wilcox, Peca, Tarantino & Garofoli LLC 
Deepwood Industries, Inc. 
ERC Services, Inc. 
ORBIS Corporation/Menasha Corp. Foundation 
 

Sustainers 
Cleveland Clinic  
Fredon Corporation 
Stanley Steemer, Terry and Kelly Lazar 
 

Contributors 
William Balante 
Karyn Campbell 
Ciro's Sewer Cleaning, Inc. 
Frank and Evelyn Hicks 
The K Company, Inc 
Drs. Michael and Julie Madison 
George and Sonja Maier 
My Plumber, Inc. 
Dave and Beth Rossetti 
Royal Plastics, Inc. 
Skoda Minotti & Co. 
 

Sponsors 
Robin Baum 
Jeffrey and Margaret Bullard 
Alx and Katie Coach 
Chase Business Banking 
Curtis-Wright 
Edward and Katherine Harrison 
Dawn Huber 
Steven and Carol Karns 
Howard and Janice Kast 
Lubrizol Corporation 
John and Ann McNamara 
David Miller 
Elfriede Roman 
Bob Rosplock 
Bruce and Beverly Sandacz 
Clifford and Shirley Shandle 
Connie Spaulding 
Joan Spring 
Ronald and Patricia White 
 

Supporters 
Bradley and Georgia Alexander 
Wilbur and Dolores Black 
Jamie and Andrea Poklar-Byrne 
Donald and Joanne Filipski 
Peter and Christine Foster 
Gary and Mona Humble 
Robert and Constance Irvine 
Frank and Patricia Kirchner 
Judson and Sheryl Kline 
Pamela Martin 
Charles Miller 
Brian Perry and Ka-Pi Hoh 
Anthony and Dorene Rosa 
Mr. & Mrs. Greg Sisko 
Linda and Gretchen Skok 
Tom and Stacie Tarantino 
James Theiling 

 

DDeeeeppwwoooodd  FFoouunnddaattiioonn  TThhaannkkss  IIttss  TTrreeaassuurreedd  22001155  CCoonnttrriibbuuttoorrss  
 

Your continuing support allows us to help meet the needs of children and adults with special needs  

  

  

  Your continuing support allows us to help meet the needs of children and adults with special needs 

 

Our thanks to those donors who made contributions after the deadline and whose names do not appear above. Our sincerest apologies for any omissions. 

The Deepwood Foundation is a non-profit charitable organization committed to enhancing the quality of life for children and adults with developmental disabilities. 

For further information visit us at deepwoodfoundation.org or call 440-350-5208. 

 

 



 


